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IN RE: PETITION FOR‘ ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side of Coskeys Mill Road, 130 feet SW

of Gores Mill Road * DEPUTY ZONING
4" Election District

4™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(810 Cockeys Mill Road)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
David Brower
Petitioner * Case No. 2009-0206-A

* Kk k% Kk Kk Kk ok ok ok sk k Kk k Kk k *k *k ¥k ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, David Brower for
property located at 810 Cockeys Mill Road. The variance request is from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow an existing accessory structure
(formerly a dwelling) to remain in a front yafd in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1.
Petitioner states that the existing frame building (accessory structure) has been on the property for
more than 50 years and was used as a hunting shack, a vacation retreat, and a shelter during family
outings as well as for storage. Petitioner states the structure is solidly built and well maintained.
The primary residence was constructed in 2004 on property containing 6.15 acres.

| The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated March 6, 2009,
which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a dwelling unit or apartment,
not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen, electric or bathroom facilities, and not be

used for commercial purposes.




® | @

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propérty
having been posted on February 18, 2009 and there being no request for a publip hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon fhe documentation presented. | |

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is né evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general»welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, |
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

"B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonal')le hardship upon the Petitionrer.y
Photographs submitted by the Petitioner depict a well maintained one-story frame étructure with
two chimneys, a side entrance and a porch along the rear side of the structure. It appears that the
structure couid be easily used as énother dwelling unit. Therefore, I will condition my approval
on the accessory structure not being used as a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any
sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen, electric or bathroom facilities, aﬁd not be used for
commercial purposes. It would be impractical and unreasonable to Arequire the Petitioner to.
remove the accessory structure.

Pursuant to the po;;ting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requésted variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, -
this [é! %day of March, 2009 that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow an existing accessory structure (formerly a dwelling) to




remain in a front yard in lieu of the required rear yard is hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his own
risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

(FAOMAS H. Bospwiek

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.

County Executive - THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

March 18, 2009

DAVID BROWER
810 COCKEYS MILL ROAD
. REISTERSTOWN MD 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance .
Case No. 2009-0206-A
Property: 810 Cockeys Mill Road

“Dear Mr. Brower:
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case.
~ In the event the decision rendered is unfavorabie to any party, please be advised that
any party may. file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
. Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information -
~ concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.
Very truly yours,

| Z{fd‘;s H. BOSTWACK

* Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz .

Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd. gov ‘
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_ Petition for Admlmstratlve Variance
to the Zonmg Commlsswner of Baltlmore County |

. for the property located at _Bjo . Co c.rc.\.z-‘-cs Hra \ZDA.D
which is presently zoned \.’Z.c'.. 4-

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permlts and Development Management The under5|gned Iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descnbed in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
‘4'0‘3 1 T‘co f.).t,ww Al GRESTI (G

Acczsoon ﬁftbuuw(r-aawmz.e% A Dw;.,u.'im&é:) To zz;m,ﬁ,m e A F;de
YR (e Ligd oF THE R—LQU(LZ::‘:D izx._AZ..m&&b

of the zoning regulations of Baltlmore County, to the zonmg law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. '
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and 'afﬁrm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | - , ‘Legal Owner(s):

DA\I [P (’.;uzow =T

Name - Type or Print

Signature . . o Signature o T

Address - " Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

ity ' State ' Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 810 Cociua(s Mt (Cand> <o - 52 SIS
: ' ) - . Address . Telephone No. :

, CEIsSTRS oW Ma ztm,uo -1
Name - Type or Print ' - City State Zip Code
‘ ' Representative to be Contacted:

’Signature . i ) L

Company . ‘ Name

Address ' ’ © Telephone No. - - . .Address - - S - - Telephone Ne.

City - - State Zip Code City State le Code .

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found-to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commsssxoner of Baltrmere County,
" this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubhc hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regu!ahons of Baltimore County and That the property be reposted

re

i Zonmg Commlssmner of Baltimore County

~ CASE NO 7 74, C/ OO? Oé )4’ Reviewed By *j L— Date Z/ﬂ (7/ 0 ‘?

'REV 10/25/01 SIS P Pl stimated Posting Date Z/ 7 7/ 0 ‘9
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| AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Adrmmstratwe Variance

The unders:gned hereby aff“ irms under the penaltles of perjury to the Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore. County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
“ competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing'is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does!do presently reside at OO CooAzYS MILL EOA >

Address . o
fZL_\‘:’TL‘lSt-’*‘WM : Mmazr...n.uo L L 2l186
City -~ State - T . Zip Code"

That based upon personal knowledge the followmg are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative -
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or pract:cal diffi culty)

Tus Laﬁs [IATA remuu.- BUILTD Wb LocaTuED (8 THE ;—-eauT ?oczo Jord o= LoT ¥

Has Bewia o TH & AUAERTy. Fo Marus THAW So Yx..mzc;. A D HAS Prsiad

LeED A a HONTING & Hack., & VAC AT o/ ReTRISNT, Ao A SHELE PurRInG
Fariee eoTing, As vzl as e SToraaz. IT (6 Asoum.x Bun:!’ WL
MA T D .9uwc.w{21._

loss oF THte Buel b wWeou Lo CA\J‘—'(... PN Ca"l-@“(" Hmz.‘)svu:(;‘ Svuuc,‘. u 1S A
VAt.-uAE;LM PART o= TH@ =ae L 'ﬁao'?u,z:—[ :

That the Afﬁant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is ﬂled Affiant(s) will be requ;red to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

- Signature < . o Signature
DAVD  Rowen
Name - Type or Print . Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE,; to wit: .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (> b day of__Avouany ._2007 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ' B . , ‘

Daved Crow
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satusfactonly identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ___ Q'?/ 12

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Admmlstratlve Variance

The undersugned hereby afﬂrms under the penaltles of per;ury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltlmore County, as-
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing'is scheduled in the:future with regard thereto.

That the Aﬁzant(s) does;’do presently resideat _ &0 Cock TS Hl ) EOA V,‘:*

Address ) .
(ZL_“,’T;:,QAMWM ’ MA Z*cmuw : Y- 2 N X P
City . ~State . - i . . ZipCode”’

" That based upon personal knowledge the foIIowmg are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Admm:stratlve '
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬁculty) o

Tus Gy isTIMG FBAML.-. BUILD /WG LocaTied b THE [FReuT PORT/OL o L.o‘{“"l '

Has Bewia ooy g Pa?c:rz“rz; For. Mous THAK SoYEarS, Ao HAS PuzEad
Lo A HONMTING o Hack., & VACATIo Be':zua ALO A SHIER PuUiRInG

Parice eoTinGg, As e as r*oQ.‘s;omb LIT e A soum:( Buu:z‘ Wb
MAleTaED .5nw(_wfzx..

VALQA%LA.... F;\m o= ’Tt-u.e: TR [ LN P‘eo??w‘fr “

That the Afﬁant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is flied Affiant(s) will be requared to pay a repostlng and
advertising fee and may be required to provide addmonal mformatlon

+ . Signature - Signature

DAY D Browed

Name - Type or Pnnt . ‘ Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (% . day of . N ._2009 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and. for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ' . . ‘

1) AvViD 14 Ao Ean
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satrsfactorliy identified to me as such Afﬁant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sealt

/e%/awc/ JWW

Notary Public

My Commission ,Expires o 7/ 2 -

REV 10/25/01
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d';ampirfaac{, dﬂazy[ant[ 27074 ,
(470)239-7744 ' (4710) 374-9695 phone / fax

Zoning Description
The Brower Property
. January 23, 2009

Beginning in or near the centerline of Cockeys Mill Road , 130 feet
Southwest of the centerline of Gores Mill Road, thence

1) S 53° 06’ 31” W 166.20 feet
2) 8 64° 00’ 16” W 82,50 feet
3) 8 73° 10’ 16” W 108.90 feet
4) N 12° 24’ 44”7 W 225.00 feet
5) N 31° 08’ 55” W 412.29 feet
6) S 80° 347 45” W 107.94 feet
7) N 09° 257 15” W 248.75 feet
8) N 75° 24’ 287 E 70.15 feet
9) N 80° 28’ 32”7 E 95.96 feet
10)S 69° 40’ 557 E 82.40 feet
11)8 53° 22’ 557 E 323.40 feet
12)S 26° 237 30” E

496.67 feet, to the point of
Beginning. ‘

Containing 6.15527 acres of land , more or less.

Being the same land that was conveyed by Jason D. Brower to David
Brower and Susan Brower, by deed dated August 22, 2008. and recorded
Among the Land Records of Baltimore County Maryland, in liber
3.M.27535 folio 075 etc., known as No. 810 Cockeys Mill Road, in the
Fourth Election District, and Fourth Councilmanic District of
Baltimore County, Maryland.

N0

. .
fragaasrt

MEMBER: Md. Soc. of Surveyors * W. Va, Assoc. of Land Surveyors + A.C.S.M.



| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
' OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE -
| 'MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ‘7{;;57,
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" UV Date
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CERTIFICATE OF fJSTING R

RE: Case No.._ 20l /A
DAVID
Petitioner/Developer: E@Wﬁfﬁ/

AL, SNYDER. SURVEYOR, INC.

Date of Hearing/Closing: % /j /e9

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue '

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted congpicuously on the property at

310 Cockevs's mpice PO
REISTERSTOWN D
The sign(s) were posted on _ 2/ g/ 7

(Month/Day/Year)

Sincerely, |

o lodt

(Signature of Sign Poster/Date)

B (ebborS

(Printed Name)

SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR.

ELDERSBURG, MD. 21784
£410 78/ -4000

-y




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
® ZONING REVIEW @  SRiciwaL T

~ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES .

Case Number 2009- ﬁ;& (}Q_ -A _Ad'd.'ress &S/0 Cocis {..y,f Ml RD
Contacf Peréon: ' =~-/'cx=z4>c.u //;’w, ¢ "Phone Number: 410-887- 3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: Z/(‘C'//c’??' Posting Date: _ ~ ZZ«Z(O‘/ Closing Date: 3 G g

Any contact made wrth this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. :

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of-this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

~is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the postlng date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. : , '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an 'occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You wili receive written notification, usually
within 10. days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denled or will go to public hearing. The order will be .
mailed to you by First Class mail.-

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SiGN FORMAT

Case Number 2009- CRAODL)-A Address 9/4) ﬂn( K¢ \/\, S i /G/D
Petitioner's Name TDAVD BEEvcet Telephone wile. 54 AGf5
Posting Date: Z/Z Z,/d v Closing Date: 3/0 7/0 67

Wording for Sign: TO Perm/f AN S X7 riiiim NCCESSOI) STRICTIIEE //f%mmt- v A

J?wﬁu///w‘;/ ) IE& 7 Rem iin ) I A oo y,st/’p A /,x:w o rrs. RS Lmed
R AR /VA‘/U)

WCR - Revised 7/7/08

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

-



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
~ general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will .ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PA!D.?

—
—t

—s s
o~ ——

For Newspaper Advertisinq

‘tem Number or Case Number 7 O 9\ O é’ IA*’
Petitioner: RO WENR_
Address or Location: 810 @:key; ML Rp

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BlLL TO:
Name: __ DAVID oo st
Address: _&)0 Cerpuzvs MiLe @2.

o IZE!STL:"Z&T?#WM, UD, 24156

Telephohe Number: 4105 26 4415

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUN TY

MARYLAND'

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. ’ TIMOTHY M. KOTRCCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
Marel By Qlanagemem‘

David Brower
810 Cockeys Mill Rd.
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Dear: David Brower
~RE: Case Number 2009-‘0206-/\, 810 Cockeys Mill Rd.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processmg ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 9, 2009. This letter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
comunenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. G2

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

‘WCR:'lnw

Enclosures

'c'::‘ People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410 887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: ' Timothy M. Kotroco, Director . DATE: March 6, 2009

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning . ’
SUBJECT: 810 Cockeys Mill Road | h RECEIVED
* INFORMATION: o MAR l 0 2009
Item Number: 9-206 '
Petitioner: David Brower ZONING COMMISSIONER
Zoning: RC 4 '
Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure (former
cabin) to be located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard provided the following conditions
are met: ,
1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen, and electric or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Dave Green at 410-887-
3480. , . :

Prepared by:
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVWZAC\S-206.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY,'MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director  DATE: February 18, 2009
Department of Permits & ' : .
Development Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

‘SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 23, 2009 -

Item Nos. 2009-0200, 0203, 0205,

@ 0207, 0208, and 0209

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-
zoning items, and we have no comments. ' .

DAK:CEN:Irk
cc: File :
ZAC-02232009-NOC COMMENTS



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLARND

JAMEST. SMITH, IR, ‘ . A JOHN J. HOHMAN,. Chief
County E;ecwive : Fire Department

County OCffice Building, Room 111 B February 19,2009
Mail Stop #1105 '

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: February 16, 2009

Ttem Numbers 0200,0203,0204,0205 YEEE#0207,0208, 0210

~ Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 ((C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East foppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www. baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

Martin O"Malley, Governor Smte e -
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor : ‘
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administraror

Date: be e . 23 2009

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No 2005-0206-A .
Permits and Development Management 810 Cocreys L RD
County Office Building, Room 109 ' ROWER

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ ?"S?z Pey

Anwviwistenrive Varisss cg

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee
approval of Item No. 2009-0206~A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

. M: EP§ Q
ﬁ ASteven D. Foster, Ghief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marviandroads cam


mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md

 Baltimore (.i;‘unty
Office of Planning and Zoning

Official Zoning Map

Plan Sheet: 04842

Note: . ’ )

The zoning depicted in this application incorporates the actions
associated with County Councll Bllis 82-04, 83-04, 84-04, 85-04,
86-04, 87-04, 88-04, and 89-04 adopted by the County Council on .
August 31,2004, The action associated with County Council Bill'
130-04 adopted on December 6, 2004 Is also depicted. In addition,
County Board.of Appeals actions from MC 05-01, MC 05-02, MC
05-03, and MC 05-04 on February 8, 2005 are represented in this
application. ‘

Data Sources: :

Planametric Data - Baltimore County
OIT/GIS Services Unit

1:2400, from 1995/96 photography

Zoning - Baltimore County Office of Planning
1:2400, 2004
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No. COVESRAGE. EXCEPT FOR A RURAL. CLUSTER
PEVELOPMENT, WHICH (S SUBJECT TO THE
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS CoONTAINGD |N
SECTION | AOCD. 5, MO MOoRE THAN (07 OF ANY.
LAT i AN RC A ZONE MAY BE COVEREDP BY
IMPERMEABLE SURFACES (SUCH AS STRLC "
TURES OR PAVEMENT) . MO MORE THANM 257
OF THE NATURAL VEGETATION MAY BS e
REMOVED FROM ANY LOT I AN R.C. 4 20V,

© oo o qomr B A TN SR P SIS S AR DU o

Nﬁt‘ﬁ(s '-._/-/-\\"..\ g
% ZONING VARIANCE ¥ Hg 5 .
To ALLOYN THE EX\STING V\ClN ‘TY MAP

ARCCESSORY STRUCTURE TO SIIcALE. |"= 2000
REMAIN IN A FRONT YARD
INLIBU OF REAR YARD. +* NOTES »

- L CURRENT TITLE REFERENCE !

DEEE . Sl Boal Foulo e PATE L MAY |, 2003

CWNERT JASEoN D. BRovWER.

GRANTOR'. JASON D.BROWER

— ‘ P eI W A , 2. CORREBRT ZOMING | RC-4 1 200 SCALE

. : 3 ‘ N . PLARNING & ZON\NG MAP L 043A2

2 GROSS ARBA | G-lD AC!

4. NET AREA @ &.ISAC?

S.PERNSITY CGALCULATIONS . G.\Sxo. 2.2
Lot PERNMITIED 2 | LaTD PRorPoseD 2
| NEvvy LoT & | Bx. LoT .

L. DOLLS MAAP . NO. 20

T. TOPOGRAPHY SRHOVVH HEREON IS TAKEN FROW
BALTIMORE COUNTY G\S 200 ScALE TILE
0C48a 2.

8. WATERSHGED | LIBERTY RESERVCIR.
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